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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 3: Increased workforce participation
Output Group 3.2: Labour market strategies

Output 3.2.3: CDEP management

Question Number: W826-07

Question:

Senator Evans asked:

How many urban and regional CDEP organisations (i.e. non-remote) have been advised this year that they will cease to have the CDEP contract either (a) during (b) at the end of or (c) after this financial year? (d) In relation to each of those CDEPs, please indicate which organisation will be taking over the CDEP contract or if there will be no more CDEP. (e) Please advise how many remote CDEP organisations have been advised this year that they will cease to have the CDEP contract either (i) during
(ii) at the end or (iii) after this financial year? (f) In relation to each of those CDEPs, please indicate which organisations will be taking over the CDEP contract or if there will be no more CDEP?

Answer:
As at 27 November 2006:

a. One non-remote CDEP organisation has been advised that its CDEP contract will cease during the 2006-07 financial year.

b. None.

None.

d. Participants serviced by the CDEP organisation in answer ‘a’ are accessing mainstream employment services.

e. None.

f. Not applicable.
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